LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ENVIRONMENT LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (CIRCULAR ECONOMY AND OTHER MATTERS) BILL 2022

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr DAVIS)

- 1. Clause 14, page 43, lines 1 to 11, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 2. Clause 14, page 49, line 5, omit "If the Head, Recycling Victoria is satisfied" and insert "The Head, Recycling Victoria".
- 3. Clause 14, page 49, lines 6 to 8, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 4. Clause 14, page 52, line 10, omit "Subject to section 74U, the" and insert "The"
- 5. Clause 14, page 53, lines 8 to 13, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 6. Clause 14, page 53, line 14, omit "(b)" and insert "(a)".
- 7. Clause 14, page 53, line 18, omit "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- 8. Clause 14, page 53, lines 29 to 35, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 9. Clause 14, page 54, lines 1 and 2, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 10. Clause 14, page 57, lines 9 to 14, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 11. Clause 14, page 57, line 15, omit "(b)" and insert "(a)".
- 12. Clause 14, page 57, line 19, omit "(c)" and insert "(b)".
- 13. Clause 14, page 57, line 22, omit "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 14. Clause 14, page 57, lines 23 to 26, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 15. Clause 14, page 57, line 30, omit "(b)" and insert "(a)".
- 16. Clause 14, page 59, line 8, omit "unless—" and insert "unless the Head, Recycling Victoria has determined that the holder of the cap licence may apply for an increase in the allocated cap amount specified in that licence under section 74R(6); or".
- 17. Clause 14, page 59, lines 9 to 22, omit all words and expressions on those lines.